Illinois law.
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Each vehicle scrappage sponsor or manager submitting a proposed vehicle scrappage plan or supplemental notice renewal pursuant to Subpart D of this Part shall submit to the Agency the following fee amount: 

a)	If the plan is for a vehicle scrappage project, a fee of $250 shall be submitted with the proposed vehicle scrappage plan and with any supplemental notification; 

b)	If the plan is for a vehicle scrappage program, an initial fee of $250 shall be submitted with the proposed vehicle scrappage plan and an annual fee of $175 shall be submitted for each 12 month period or portion thereof it is in operation thereafter. The annual fee shall be submitted to the Agency each year by the date the applicable program was approved; or 

c)	If the plan requests that the Agency provide notification to owners of vehicles for retirement as provided in Section 207.308(a) of this Part, the fees listed in subsection (a) or (b) of this Section shall be increased by $50 for the initial fee and $25 for the annual fee, if applicable. 
